SUMMARY FORM

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT PUBLIC SECTOR / NON-POLICE & NON-FIRE

Employee Organization	Section I: Agreement Deta Public Employer:		Jackson Township Municipal Utilities Authority				County: Ocean		
Base Year Centrant Term: 1/1/2010		Transport Work				Employees in Unit: 225			
Column A Column B Reser View - Total Costs Reserved -	Base Year Contract Term:	1/1/2010 12/31/2011		New Contract Term 1/1/2012					
Section II: Economic Salary Salar	Type of Settlement:	☐ Mediated Sett	tlement	ct-Finder Recommendation		Voluntary Settlement Super Conciliation			
Rem 7				Base Year - Total Costs		New Base Year - Total Costs			
Nem 2	Section II: Economic							1	
So	Item 1 Salary			\$1,242,075		\$1,268,245		FE 60	
	Item 2 Increment							83	
	Item 3 Lon	gevity		\$0		\$0		0)	
Rem 6 Rem 8 Rem 8 Rem 9 Rem 10 Rem 10 Rem 11 Rem 12 Rem	Item 4					-		8	
Rem 7 Rem 8 Rem 10	Item 5								
Rem 8	Item 6) (
Rem 10 Rem 17 Rem 16 Rem 18 con represented REWAGREEMENT ANALYSIS			_						
Rem 10 Rem 11 Rem 12 App additional imms lat on separate sheet Additional items	Item 8		_	-		N-			
Rem 17 Rem 12 Respect to suppress sheet	Item 9		 ,	7		N=======			
Section IV: Analysis of new successor agreement S1,242,075 Total S1,268,245 (Total) S1,242,075 S1,268,245 (Total) S1,242,075 S1,242,075 S1,242,075 S1,242,075 S1,242,075 S1,242,075 S1,242,075 S1,242,075 S2,5% S750 Minimum S850 Minimum S850 Minimum S800 Minimum	1			5		V:			
Section IV: Analysis of reas successor agreement S1,242,075 S1,268,245 (Total)	Item 11				e	0			
Section III: Totals - Sum of costs in each column	netted at sacratic set		WALLERA COLUMNOCO			8			
Cotation IV: Analysis of new successor agreement NEWAGREEMENT ANALYSIS	Any additional items list on separate shi	eet	Additional Items						
Cotation IV: Analysis of new successor agreement NEWAGREEMENT ANALYSIS	Section III: Totals - Sum of costs in each column					\$1,268,245		1	
Section IV: Analysis of new successor agreement S1,242,075 S1,24									
Total Blass Year/previous agreement S1,242,075				,	otalj	(1.	naij		
Total Blass Year/previous agreement S1,242,075	Section IV: Analysis of new success	or agreement		NEW AGREE	EMENT ANALYSIS				
Percent horsesse 1,5% 2,0% 2,5% 3750 Minimum 8850 Minimum 900 Minimum 10 minimum									
Percent lacresse		0112121010	<u></u>						
1.5% 2.0% 2.5% 37.50 Minimum 35.50 M	Effective Date (m/d/yyyy)		1/1/2012	1/1/2013	1/1/2014	1/1/2012	1/1/2013	1/1/2014	
Total base salary (successor agreement) Section V: Impact of Settlement - average annual increase over term of agreement Percentage Impact (swerage per year over term of agreement) 2.00 Section VI Health Impact (swerage per year over term of agreement) Section VI Health Impact (swerage per year over term of agreement) Salary 1 Salary 1	Percent Increase	****************	1.5%	2.0%	2.5%	\$750 Minimum	\$850 Minimum	\$900 Minimum	
Section V: Impact of Settlement - average annual increase over term of agreement Percentage Impact (everage per year over term of agreement) 2.00 \$30,777.00 Section VI # Health Insurance (Indicate costs associated an each line) ## Cost of Health Plan	Total cost of increase		\$26,170	\$30,812	\$35,348	7			
Percentage Impact (average per year over term of agreement) 2.00 \$30,777.00	Total base salary (successor agreement)		-			b .	=	
Section VI			ncrease over term of agr	reement					
Health Insurance (Indicate costs associated on each line) Base Year Year 1	Percentage Impact (average per year ov	rer term of agreement)	2.00						
Base Year Year 1	Dollar Impact (average per year over ten	m of agreement)	\$30,777.00						
Sase Year Year 1 Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase Sase	Section VI								
Sa68,801 \$408,324	Health Insurance (Indicate costs associa	ned on each line)						10	
Employee Contributions \$21,000	Cost of Health Plan								
Prescription			// 		-	-	9	:	
Section VII Prepared by: James R. Diaz Title: Asst. Exec. Dir./Dir. of Finance Date: 8/31/2012	0.5		STATE OF THE PARTY	TURIN ARRANGA NATURAN AND	-	-			
Vision \$41,134 \$41,338 \$6,800 \$8,500 The undersigned certifies that the foregoing figures are true and is aware that if any of the foregoing items are false, silve is subject to punisment. Section VII Prepared by: James R. Diaz Title: Asst. Exec. Dir./Dir. of Finance Print Name Date: 8/31/2012			2000 000 0000	Canada a servada	•	-			
The undersigned certifies that the foregoing figures are true and is aware that if any of the foregoing items are false, s/he is subject to punisment. Title: Asst. Exec. Dir./Dir. of Finance Print Name Date: 8/31/2012			The state of the s	Visconocessor	<u> </u>	-		2	
Prepared by: James R. Diaz Title: Asst. Exec. Dir./Dir. of Finance Date: 8/31/2012			n. Hart			#	1. 	: 	
Prepared by: James R. Diaz Title: Asst. Exec. Dir./Dir. of Finance Date: 8/31/2012		at the foregoing figur	es are true and is awar	e that if any of the fo	pregoing items are false	e, s/he is subject to pu	unisment.		
Date: 8/31/2012		Iomas D	Dioz	***	Tu	Acet Evon D	ir /Dir of Fino	ince	
Date: 8/31/2012	гтерагео бу:	James K.)	Little:	Asst. Exec. DIT./DIT. OI FINANCE		IICE	
					Date	8/31/2012			
		1	Şignature	0	Date.	2/0-/2012		=,	